# 900702581

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM736552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MUFG Union Bank, N.A.		06/16/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dana Innovations	
Street Address:	212 Avenida Fabricante	
City:	San Clemente	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92672-7531	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51**

FNOPENTI NOMBERS Total. 51				
Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3137371	ARCHITECTURAL AUDIO		
Registration Number:	2984023	SILVERSCREEN		
Registration Number:	2979188	INVISIMOUNT		
Registration Number:	2906501	AVC		
Registration Number:	2931842	SONANCE SYMPHONY EXTREME		
Registration Number:	2902364	CONCIERGE		
Registration Number:	2875672	PROMMERCIAL		
Registration Number:	2893914	MERLOT		
Registration Number:	2902265	SONALINQ		
Registration Number:	2960715	ELLIPSE		
Registration Number:	2896326	SONALINQ		
Registration Number:	3112301	VISUAL PERFORMANCE		
Registration Number:	2767816	WAY COOL PROGRAMMING TOOL		
Registration Number:	2870085	FASTMOUNT		
Registration Number:	2777267	HIFI WORKS		
Registration Number:	2512593	SOUNDHENGE		
Registration Number:	2687587	SINGLE STEREO TECHNOLOGY		
Registration Number:	2851194	NAVIGATOR NETWORK		
	-	TRADEMARK ——		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0979** 

900702581

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2562497	ROTO-FLEX
Registration Number:	2568351	SONANCE VIRTUOSO
Registration Number:	2678723	SONIC EYE
Registration Number:	2632760	THE SOUND OF SONANCE
Registration Number:	2564445	SONAFILL
Registration Number:	2528411	ROTO-LOCK
Registration Number:	2564235	HIFI WORKS
Registration Number:	2675342	NO BOXES, NO GRILLESJUST GREAT SOUND.
Registration Number:	2571869	SONANCE SYMPHONY
Registration Number:	2288056	SONANCE CINEMA
Registration Number:	2384098	SONANCE
Registration Number:	2409228	SONANCE NAVIGATOR
Registration Number:	2358563	SONANCE SILHOUETTE
Registration Number:	2267159	MARINER
Registration Number:	2247575	FIELDRESS
Registration Number:	2197877	HOMETECH
Registration Number:	2235172	ADD-A-ROOM
Registration Number:	2105869	HOME TECH
Registration Number:	2184443	FIELD DRESS
Registration Number:	2076070	MEDIALINQ
Registration Number:	1916270	SOUND ADVANCE
Registration Number:	1734579	SONANCE
Registration Number:	1719362	SONAMP
Registration Number:	1429672	SONANCE
Serial Number:	78956806	SONANCE
Serial Number:	78956464	
Serial Number:	78956453	SONANCE
Serial Number:	78738946	NANODOCK
Serial Number:	78613220	QUINTETTE
Serial Number:	78595365	THINLINE
Serial Number:	78576297	SHAREMUSIC
Registration Number:	2936649	OPTILINQ
Registration Number:	2455797	SPEAKERTILE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024083141

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0980 Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jean Paterson

SIGNATURE:
/jep/

DATE SIGNED:
06/23/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6-20-2022 MUFG Union Bank 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0981

#### RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ("Release") is made as of June 16, 2022, by MUFG Union Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("Bank") the secured party under that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement referred to below.

#### WITNESSETH, and

WHEREAS, DANA INNOVATIONS (Pledgor), executed that certain Patent Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2006. (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Pledgor granted to Bank a security interest in certain (Trademark) (Patent) (Copyright) owned and registered by Pledgor; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the (Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 11/06/2006 at Reel/Frame: 018480/0556 and 003432/0530

WHEREAS, Bank has agreed to release all of its rights under the Security Agreement, including without limitation all of its rights in and to the Patent and Trademark and made a part hereof the "Released Patent and Trademark", and to reconvey to Pledgor all of its rights in and to the released Patent and Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises hereof, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases all of its rights in and to the Released Patent and Trademark, reconveys to Pledgor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Patent and Trademark, releases all other rights it may have under the Security Agreement with respect to the Released Patent and Trademark, and cancels the Security Agreement Patents and Trademark in its entirety.

Bank hereby represents and warrants that it has not heretofore transferred to any other person or entity any of the rights in and to the Released Patent and Trademark which were granted to it pursuant to the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has caused this Release to be duly executed on the date first above written.

MUFG UNION WANK, N.A. By: Karolyn Tohamy Name: Title: Vice President STATE OF ARIZONA County of MASIC ) ss. , a Notary Public in and , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal) Signature

RION PERSON
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
Commission # 586830
Expires March 1, 2025

RECORDED: 06/23/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007760 FRAME: 0982